This cross-sectional quantitative study was conducted using semistructured questionnaires administered to 
patients attending traditional health practitioners’ (THPs’) treatment centres. Stata V15.1 was used to 
analyse variables including descriptive and inferential data analysis.  
Results 
One hundred and twenty-nine (129) participants completed this study, of which 62% were females. Most 
participants were in the age range of 26–35 (38.8%). All respondents were IsiZulu home-language speakers, 
single (62.8%), employed (48%), and with some tertiary education (48.8%).